T e
el
e,

. g SN
%&% R T . ",
. s % %.m&.& &K@k.{mﬁwﬁ. s *

. M",‘gﬁ’"“'.

.

# e
oy
ek

mff s
&
i
F

RN T

%..it.%iﬁa%.&:fﬁ?&% .

) .,v%.«uwﬁ imy, B Wi g @ J.#ﬂ&f%
G
. & @”Wvg il@rﬁ%«ﬁ,@gﬁ?&ﬁ.«wﬂ% 5 £ pm%

# S Sy g,
. M%w ommww ’ mww mav__\wﬂmx%%&t?a#ﬂfvmﬁﬂk% -
mwﬂ g . ¢ . e
finf -
FAgE ] =1 &
m £ ] i :
15 LT : favar .
IR SR TR » s joe)
cUY e f Oy f
R ;& f
Y g %,
A miw f. xﬁf s m &%mu%

s sy
T D .
e R e

o o ¥
e C i QM,W,.
b . By R

Y ﬁ%w% i i

e, i e am ;
ey e wal) B EEL sl ETT
. e, %@% e

et

e

Hrr i
e

.
e
i angen
o
e "

o
i

i

{3

B

£y
-
-

gt

Bee
5
A




[E—

GREATER AMCHORAGL AREA BORDUGH
1967-68

Budget

Submitted by

Johin M. Asplund
Borough Chairman

Approved by the Assembly

April 10, 1967



[ra—

CUEATE® AUCHORACE ARE BOROUGH
104 Horthern Lights Blvd.
Anchorape, Alasks 99503

Date: April 10, 1967

Mr. President and Members of trhe Assembly
Greater Anchorage Area Borough
Anchorage, Alaska

Gentlemen:
The 1967-68 borough budget indicates the rapid growth of the Greater

Anchorage Area Borough since its inception, The following figures re-~
flect this area expansion:

L

Year Assessed Valuation {szfﬁ
e

1965-66 §575,000,000

1966-67 $693,000,000 -

1967-68 $778,000,000 (estimated) _ .

In this past vear, the voters in the *fuldoon Service Area approved the
establishment of road comstruction and maintenance service and fire nro-
tection service. A bond issue in the amount of $500,000 for roads,
maintenance equipment, and a warm storage building was authorized,

In the S5and Lake Service Area, the voters approved the establishment

of road construction and maintenance service and authorized a bond issue
of $350,000 for road improvements. TFire service in the area was provided
in the 1966-67 fiscal vear,

The mill levy for Anchorage Borough services has remained constant ats"

1.5 mills, The mill levy for other areas and services are indicated
as follows:

Year Boroush Schools Spenard Sand Lake Huldoon
1965-66 1.5 8.2 4.0 - o
1966-67 1.5 9.4 4,0 2.9 4,2
196768 1.5 11.0 3.6 2.5 4,4

The 1967-68 budget provides for expansion of the lesal department by pro-
viding one additional attorney. The accounting functions have increased
considerably due to the expanded service areas,and additional personnel
will be added to that department, Funds have been provided for modern-—
izing our assessment records, All property will be identified by maps

. L
Sty




and will combine into one figure the present account number and legal
description.

The administration considers that the staff has prepared an excellent
budget and should meet the demands for the ever increasing services
requested by the people of the Greater Anchorage Area Borough,

Bespectfully submitted,

P

John M, Asplund
gte Borourh Chairman



GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH
1967-68 Budget
INDEX

General Government

Tax Levy Computation

Summary of Anticipated Revenues
Expenditure Summary by Account

Assembly

Chairman

Legal Department

Financial Department

Capital Qutlay

Government Building

Government Operations

Assessing Department

Health Department

Planning and Zoning Department

Public Works Department ~ Administration
Public Works Department — Service Area Admnm,

Spenard District

Summary of Anticipated Revenue
Expenditure Summary by Account
Administration

Engineering

Equipment Maintenance

Road Maintenance and Improvements
Sewer Maintenance and Connects
Sanitary Fill

Buildings and Lands

Fixed Charges

Library

Recreation

Capital Outlay

Contingencies

Debt Service

Fire Protection

Muldoon Service Area

Summary of Revenue and Expenditures
Fire Protection

Road Maintenance

Capital Outlay

Sand Lake Service Area

Summary of Revenue and Expenditures
Fire Department

Road Maintenance

Capital Outlay

Page

G A B o DO

9-11
12
13
14

15:+16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
33

34

35
36-37

38

39

40
41~42

43



