GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

1967-1968

BUDGET



John M. Asplund - CHAIRMAN

ASSEMBLY

PRESIDENT - Richard T. Albers

Paul R. Boniface II C. A. "Chet" Hostetler Richard W. Fischer L. H. "Lu" Norene James Garrigues George Sullivan Joe Graham Edward Willis Clifford J. Groh Joe Yesenski

GREATER AHCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

1967-68

Budget

Submitted by

John M. Asplund Borough Chairman

Approved by the Assembly

April 10, 1967

GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH 104 Northern Lights Blvd. Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Date: April 10, 1967

535 60 - ()

Mr. President and Members of the Assembly Greater Anchorage Area Borough Anchorage, Alaska

Gentlemen:

The 1967-68 borough budget indicates the rapid growth of the Greater y was established Anchorage Area Borough since its inception. The following figures reflect this area expansion:

<u>Year</u>	Assessed Valuation
1965-66	\$575,000,000
1966-67	\$693,000,000
1967-68	\$778,000,000 (estimated)

In this past year, the voters in the Muldoon Service Area approved the establishment of road construction and maintenance service and fire protection service. A bond issue in the amount of \$500,000 for roads, maintenance equipment, and a warm storage building was authorized.

In the Sand Lake Service Area, the voters approved the establishment of road construction and maintenance service and authorized a bond issue

The mill levy for Anchorage Borough services has remained constant at 1.5 mills. The mill levy for other areas and services are indicated as follows:

<u>Year</u>	Borough	Schools	Spenard	Sand Lake	Muldoon
1965-66	1.5	8.2	4.0		WTF 6064
1966-67	1.5	9,4	4.0	2.9	4.2
1967- 68	1.5	11.0	3.6	2.5	4.4

The 1967-68 budget provides for expansion of the legal department by providing one additional attorney. The accounting functions have increased considerably due to the expanded service areas, and additional personnel will be added to that department. Funds have been provided for modernizing our assessment records. All property will be identified by maps

and will combine into one figure the present account number and legal description.

The administration considers that the staff has prepared an excellent budget and should meet the demands for the ever increasing services requested by the people of the Greater Anchorage Area Borough.

Respectfully submitted,

John M. Asplund Borough Chairman

GREATER ANCHORAGE AREA BOROUGH

1967-68 Budget

INDEX

<u>General Government</u>	Page
Tax Levy Computation	1
Summary of Anticipated Revenues	
Expenditure Summary by Account	2 3 4 5
Assembly	4
Chairman	5
Legal Department	6
Financial Department	7-8
Capital Outlay	9-11
Government Building	12
Government Operations	13
Assessing Department	14
Health Department	15-16
Planning and Zoning Department	17
Public Works Department - Administration	18
Public Works Department - Service Area Admn,	19
Spenard District	
Summary of Anticipated Revenue	20
Expenditure Summary by Account	21
Administration	22
Engineering	23
	24
Equipment Maintenance Road Maintenance and Improvements	25
Sewer Maintenance and Connects	26
	27
Sanitary Fill	28
Buildings and Lands	29
Fixed Charges	30
Library	31
Recreation	32
Capital Outlay	33
Contingencies	33
Debt Service	33
Fire Protection	33
Muldoon Service Area	
Summary of Revenue and Expenditures	34
Fire Protection	35
Road Maintenance	36-37
Capital Outlay	38
Sand Lake Service Area	
Summary of Revenue and Expenditures	39
Fire Department	40
Road Maintenance	41-42
Capital Outlay	43